Acting pursuant to the authority hereof, the resolution 
referred to herein and the Act, the County is authorized to borrow money and incur indebtedness at one time or from 
time to time, upon its full faith and credit, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Six Hundred Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($618,000) for the public purpose of financing and refinancing costs of the Project and paying the 
costs of issuance of such borrowing and to evidence such borrowing by the issuance, sale (at public or private sale) 
and delivery of its general obligation bonds (the “Bonds”).